Micro-BGA Socketing Systems
BGA Socket Adapter Systems
Flip-Top™ BGA Sockets
BGA Interposers
Test | Development | Validation | Production
Section Title
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200

Packaging Options
Options
How To Order
Footprint Dash #
If applicable*
1   F    M   S   XXX - 833  G - X  X
Packaging Option
Terminal/Contact Plating
Alignment Pin Option Code
Body Type
F - FR-4
Number of Positions*
No code - Std. alignment pins
1 - Alignment pins & stand-offs
2 - Dual alignment pins
G - Gold
T - Tape & Reel
Pitch
M = .0197/(0.50mm)
L  = .0256/(0.65mm)
Model Type
A - Adapter (device side)
S - Socket (board side)
*Select Footprint number online or
 submit device mechanical specs
Terminal Type
Select from Terminal options
Note: If no packaging code is indicated, parts are supplied in standard trays.
Sockets and adapters are supplied with pre-attached protective covers. One extraction tool
(P/N 8794) is included with each order. Additional extraction tools may be ordered separately.
For details relating to proprietary information protected by patents, see Pat. www.advanced.com/patents. Speci� cations subject to change without notice.  inch/(mm)
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
Section Title
BGA Data Book (Rev. 17-2) | Page 3
Design your own BGA Adapter or
Socket using our online tools or submit
your device mechanical specs and we
will provide the matching part numbers.
BGA Footprint Finder
•  Thousands of footprints
available online
• Search by pitch, device size, etc.
•  Select matching image for footprint
dash number
Build-A-Part™ Product Con� gurator
• Build a complete part number online
• Built-in footprint selector
• Download a product drawing (PDF)
• Check Stock
• Request a Quote
• Print a Spec Sheet
BGA Socket
Adapter Systems
Micro-BGA Socket Adapter System
0.50mm and 0.65mm Pitch
Standard Terminals
Type -834
Tin/Lead: Type -832 Tin/Lead: Type -832
Lead-free: Type -833 Lead-free: Type -833
Standard Adapter SMT Adapter Standard Socket
Note: Solder ball diameter is 0.012/(0.30mm) on 0.50mm pitch models and 0.014/(0.36mm) on
0.65mm pitch models.
BGA or LGA
Device
Adapter

• Extraction tool (P/N 8125) is available separately.
•  Works with Extraction Slot Adapters.
How To Order
Footprint Dash #
If applicable*
1    M    H   S   XXX - 788  G   G
Contact Plating
Terminal Plating
Terminal Type
Body Type
F - FR-4 (0.80 or 1.00mm pitch)
M - Molded LCP (1.00mm pitch)**
R - Molded LCP (1.27mm pitch)
**some sizes only available in FR-4
Number of Positions*
Select from Terminal options
G - Gold
G - Gold
Pitch
G = .050/(1.27mm)
H = .039/(1.00mm)
J = .0315/(0.80mm) Model Type
S = Standard Socket
SB = Extraction Socket (1.00mm and 1.27mm only)
*Select Footprint number online or
 submit device mechanical specs
- XX
Packaging Option
TR - Tape & Reel
For details relating to proprietary information protected by patents, see Pat. www.advanced.com/patents. Speci� cations subject to change without notice.  inch/(mm)
Tin/Lead: Type -636 Tin/Lead: Type -790 Tin/Lead: Type -716 Tin/Lead: Type -702
Lead-free: Type -819 Lead-free: Type -788 Lead-free: Type -816 Lead-free: Type -828
1.27mm pitch 1.00mm pitch 1.00mm pitch 0.80mm pitch
.024 Dia.
(0.61)
.105
(2.67) .09
(2.29)
.020 Dia.
(0.51)
.125
(3.18)
.030 Dia.
(0.76)
.117
(2.97)
.095
(2.41)
.024 Dia.
(0.61)
.105
(2.67) .088
(2.24)
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
BGA Data Book (Rev. 17-2) | Page 7
BGA Socket
Adapter Systems
Ball Grid Array (BGA) Adapter Sockets